• ALM operations/CCI carry cost savings:
impact of +€218m

• Deconsolidation of the CCI contribution using
the equity method: impact of -€444m before
tax in 2012 (pro forma and excluding non-
operating items)

• Limited impact on underlying net income
group share(1)  (-€63m) in 2012 (pro forma)

• Interim period between January 1, 2013 and
effective date of implementation of operation
planned:

 Deconsolidation of CCIs(3)

 Reduced interest expenses on P3CI
(around €37m per quarter) until effective
implementation of operation in the course
of 3Q13

 Price adjustment at annual rate of 2.18%
related to the carrying of assets during
interim period

2012 Underlying P&L(1) before and after Operation

February 17, 2013

(1) Excluding non-operating items
(2) Sale of CCIs, repayment of P3CI and related operations, placement of liquidities, exceptional dividend distribution
(3) As a reminder, non-operating item of +€18m (recovery of the penalty from the French Competition Authority) in the CCI equity method contribution in 2012
(4) « Asset for sale » treatment – IFRS 5 – Exctintion of the equity method contribution

P3CI

 in €m 2012
 Operation
impacts(2)

2012 pro
forma

Net revenues 6,452 +486 6,938

Expenses (4,939) - (4,939)

Gross operating
income

1,513 +486 1,999

Provision for credit
losses

(356) - (356)

CCI and associates(3) 462 (444) 17

Pre-tax profit 1,614 +41 1,655

Income tax (413) (104) (517)

GAPC net of tax (15) - (15)

Net income
(group share)

1,141 (63)(1) 1,078

Cost/income ratio  76.5% (5.3) ppt 71.2%

ROTE  8.1% +0.4 ppt 8.5%

•Cost-income ratio improvement from 76.5% to 71.2%
(-5.3 ppt)

•Limited decrease of net income group share (-€63m)
and of EPS of €0.34 to €0.32   (-6%)

•40 bp improvement of ROTE, from 8.1% to 8.5%

•Exceptional distribution(1) of €2bn, or €0.65 per share

A strong value-creating operation for Natixis shareholders

Excluding non-operating items  - 2012 pro forma vs. actual 2012

11 February 17, 2013

(1) Proposal presented to the Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting (detail in the indicative schedule of the Operation)